
SI No. 

1. 

2 

3 

4. 

5 

In order to revamp the working strength of CPC Patna and CPC Ranchi, following 

transfer and posting in the grade of Superintendent is hereby ordercd: 

6. 

7. 

Central Goods, Service Tax & Central Excise (CCO) 

Central Revenue Building (Annexe), Bir Chand Patel Path, Patna-800 001 

faeyaifa# SIF VEH VdI/Email: ccu-cexranchi@nic.in 

Name (S/Sri) 

Gorelal Yadav 

Vijay Minj 

Dinesh Kumar 

Pradeep Kumar Seth 

GOVT. OF INDIA 

Rajesh Kumar Keshri 

Office of the Chief Commissioner 

Sarika Shrivastav 

Ranjeet Kumar 

RI9I 3TàT Ho :36/2025 

is -:27.05.2025 

D.0.B. 

02-05-1981 

21-11-1967 

16-11-1984 

20-12-1979 

05-07-1968 

17-11-1972 

18-12-1981 

From 

CPC, Ranchi (on the 
strength of CGST 

Jamshedpur) 
UOT to CGST 

Jamshedpur 
CGST Ranchi 

0612-2504246 

Audit Ranchi 

CPC, Patna (UOT to 
Bhabhua Range, Gaya 
Division, CGST Patna-I) 

CGST Patna-I 

CGST Patna-I 

To 

This issues with the approval of the Chief Commissioner. 

CGST Jam shedpur 

CPC, Ranchi (on the 
strength of Jamshedpur) 

CPC, Ranchi (on the 
strength of CGST Ranchi) 

CPC, Ranchi (on the 
strength of Audit Ranchi) 
Retained in CPC Patna (on 

the strength of CGST 
Patna-I) 

CPC, Patna (orn the strength 
of CGST Patna-I) 

Appeals Patna (for CPC 
Patna on the strength of 

Appeals Patna) 

The officers at Sl No. 2 & 5, being under orders of transfer but have not been relieved 

from their respective places of posting as on date; the said earlier posting orders stand modified 

to this extent. 

their respective places of posting/ 
Al other 

relieved from officers stand 

Commissionerates w.e.f. 30-05-2025 (A/N) to join at CPC Patna/ Ranchi on the next working 

day without fail. 

2|oso 



GCCO/SYS/MISC/3/2025-GST-0/o CC-cGST-ZONE-RANCHI/ 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action toSto Sb 

1. Officers concerned 

Dated: 27-05-2025 

2. The Pr. Commissioner/ Commissioner, CGST & CX, Patna-I/ Ranchi/Jamshedpur/ 
Audit Ranchi/ Appeals Patna 

4. 
3. PA to the Chief Commissioner, CGST & CX, Ranchi Zone, Patna 

The Assistant Commissioner, CPC, CGST & CX, Ranchi Zone, Patna 
5. The CAO, CGST & CX, Patna-1/ Ranchi/Jamshedpur/ Audit Ranchi/ Appeals Patna 
6. The PAO Patna/Ranchi 
7. The General Secretary, All India association of Superintendent of Central Tax, Bihar & 

Jharkhand Unit. 

8. The Superintendent([IT), CCO with request to upload the order on the zonal website 

9. Notice Board/Guard File 

(HY 
HYT Tyea (. . v.) 
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